Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xiangping Qian	05/22/2006
Han-Jie Zhou	03/24/2006
Luke W. Ashcraft	05/16/2006
Bing Yao	05/18/2006
Hong Jiang	06/16/2006
Jennifer Kuo Chen Huang	02/27/2006
Jianchao Wang	05/18/2006
David J. Morgans, Jr.	05/18/2006
Bradley P. Morgan	05/17/2006
Gustave Bergnes	06/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cytokinetics, Inc.
Street Address:	280 East Grand Avenue
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11271147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-849-6614 Phone:

linda.phillips@finnegan.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Linda Phillips

901 New York Avenue Address Line 1:

REEL: 017808 FRAME: 0710

PATENT

500116871

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09367.0112-02000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren L. Stevens	
Total Attachments: 20		
source=0001440#page1.tif		
source=0001440#page2.tif		
source=0001440#page3.tif		
source=0001440#page4.tif		
source=0001440#page5.tif		
source=0001440#page6.tif		
source=0001440#page7.tif		
source=0001440#page8.tif		
source=0001440#page9.tif		
source=0001440#page10.tif		
source=0001440#page11.tif		
source=0001440#page12.tif		
source=0001440#page13.tif		
source=0001440#page14.tif		
source=0001440#page15.tif		
source=0001440#page16.tif		
source=0001440#page17.tif		
source=0001440#page18.tif		
source=0001440#page19.tif		
source=0001440#page20.tif		

JOINT

WHEREAS, Xiangping QIAN, Andrew I. MCDONALD, Han-Jie ZHOU, Luke W. ASHCRAFT, Bing YAO, Hong JIANG, Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG, Jianchao WANG, David J. MORGANS, Jr., Bradley Paul MORGAN, and Gustave BERGNES, all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: November 9, 2005

Application No.: 11/271,147; and

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Inc., of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Xiangping QIAN	biffa	05/12/06
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew I. McDONALD		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Han-Jie ZHOU		
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Luke W. ASHCRAFT		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bing YAO		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Hong JIANG		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG		
Full Name of Seventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jianchao WANG		
Full Name of Eighth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.		
Full Name of Ninth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bradley P. MORGAN		
Full Name of Tenth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Gustave BERGNES		
Full Name of Eleventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

JOINT

WHEREAS, Xiangping QIAN, Andrew I. MCDONALD, Han-Jie ZHOU, Luke W. ASHCRAFT, Bing YAO, Hong JIANG, Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG, Jianchao WANG, David J. MORGANS, Jr., Bradley Paul MORGAN, and Gustave BERGNES, all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: November 9, 2005

Application No.: 11/271,147; and

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Inc., of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Xiangping QIAN		
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew I. McDONALD		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inyentor's Signature	Date
Han-Jie ZHOU	Harli II	x 03/24 /200t
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date [/]
Luke W. ASHCRAFT		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bing YAO		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Hong JIANG		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG		
Full Name of Seventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jianchao WANG		
Full Name of Eighth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.		
Full Name of Ninth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bradley P. MORGAN		
Full Name of Tenth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Gustave BERGNES		
Full Name of Eleventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

JOINT

WHEREAS, Xiangping QIAN, Andrew I. MCDONALD, Han-Jie ZHOU, Luke W. ASHCRAFT, Bing YAO, Hong JIANG, Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG, Jianchao WANG, David J. MORGANS, Jr., Bradley Paul MORGAN, and Gustave BERGNES, all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: November 9, 2005

Application No.: 11/271,147; and

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Inc., of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Xiangping QIAN		
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew I. McDONALD		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Han-Jie ZHOU		
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Luke W. ASHCRAFT	Life w by for Inventor's Signature	5/16/06
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bing YAO		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Hong JIANG		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG		
Full Name of Seventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jianchao WANG		
Full Name of Eighth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.		
Full Name of Ninth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bradley P. MORGAN		
Full Name of Tenth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Gustave BERGNES		
Full Name of Eleventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

JOINT

WHEREAS, Xiangping QIAN, Andrew I. MCDONALD, Han-Jie ZHOU, Luke W. ASHCRAFT, Bing YAO, Hong JIANG, Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG, Jianchao WANG, David J. MORGANS, Jr., Bradley Paul MORGAN, and Gustave BERGNES, all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: November 9, 2005

Application No.: 11/271,147; and

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Inc., of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

		T
Xiangping QIAN		
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew I. McDONALD		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Han-Jie ZHOU		
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Luke W. ASHCRAFT		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bing YAO	Bish	5/18/06
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Hong JIANG		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG		
Full Name of Seventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jianchao WANG		
Full Name of Eighth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.		
Full Name of Ninth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bradley P. MORGAN		
Full Name of Tenth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Gustave BERGNES		
Full Name of Eleventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

JOINT

WHEREAS, Xiangping QIAN, Andrew I. MCDONALD, Han-Jie ZHOU, Luke W. ASHCRAFT, Bing YAO, Hong JIANG, Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG, Jianchao WANG, David J. MORGANS, Jr., Bradley Paul MORGAN, and Gustave BERGNES, all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: November 9, 2005

Application No.: 11/271,147; and

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Inc., of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignce's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Xiangping QIAN	1	Date
Full Name of Pirst Inventor	Inventor's Signature	
FUI NAME OF TREES.		
Andrew L McDONALD		Date
ull Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	
III Name of occurs		
Han-Jie ZHOU		Date
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	
run Name of 1		
Luke W. ASHCRAFT	Inventor's Signature	Date
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor : Signaturo	
an Thirt	_	
Bing YAO	Inventor's Signature	Date
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	inventor s organ	6/16/200
		7,00,00
Hong JIANG	inventor's Signature	I) ate
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	MACHINI & D.M.	
		Date
Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG	Inventor's Signature	
Full Name of Seventh Inventor		
		Date
Jianchao WANG	Inventor's Signature	
Full Name of Eighth Inventor		
The second will be	1	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr. Full Name of Ninth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	
Full Name of Nihar Investor		
- N-P MORGAN		Date
Bradley P. MORGAN Full Name of Tenth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	
Lott Martie of Louis		
Gustave BERGNES	Inventor's Signature	Date

JOINT

WHEREAS, Xiangping QIAN, Andrew I. MCDONALD, Han-Jie ZHOU, Luke W. ASHCRAFT, Bing YAO, Hong JIANG, Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG, Jianchao WANG, David J. MORGANS, Jr., Bradley Paul MORGAN, and Gustave BERGNES, all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: November 9, 2005

Application No.: 11/271,147; and

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Inc., of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Xiangping QIAN		
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew I. McDONALD		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Han-Jie ZHOU		
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Luke W. ASHCRAFT		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bing YAO		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Hong JIANG		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG	Jarifa John	02-27-06
Full Name of Seventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jianchao WANG		
Full Name of Eighth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.		
Full Name of Ninth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bradley P. MORGAN		
Full Name of Tenth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Gustave BERGNES		
Full Name of Eleventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

JOINT

WHEREAS, Xiangping QIAN, Andrew I. MCDONALD, Han-Jie ZHOU, Luke W. ASHCRAFT, Bing YAO, Hong JIANG, Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG, Jianchao WANG, David J. MORGANS, Jr., Bradley Paul MORGAN, and Gustave BERGNES, all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: November 9, 2005

Application No.: 11/271,147; and

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Inc., of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Xiangping QIAN		
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew I. McDONALD		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Han-Jie ZHOU		
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Luke W. ASHCRAFT		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bing YAO		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Hong JIANG		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG		
Full Name of Seventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jianchao WANG	South ly	05/18/06
Full Name of Eighth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.		
Full Name of Ninth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bradley P. MORGAN		
Full Name of Tenth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Gustave BERGNES		
Full Name of Eleventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

JOINT

WHEREAS, Xiangping QIAN, Andrew I. MCDONALD, Han-Jie ZHOU, Luke W. ASHCRAFT, Bing YAO, Hong JIANG, Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG, Jianchao WANG, David J. MORGANS, Jr., Bradley Paul MORGAN, and Gustave BERGNES, all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: November 9, 2005

Application No.: 11/271,147; and

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Inc., of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Xiangping QIAN		
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew I. McDONALD		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Han-Jie ZHOU		
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Luke W. ASHCRAFT		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bing YAO		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Hong JIANG		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG		
Full Name of Seventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jianchao WANG		
Full Name of Eighth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.	MILKE	5/18/06
Full Name of Ninth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bradley P. MORGAN		
Full Name of Tenth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Gustave BERGNES		
Full Name of Eleventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

JOINT

WHEREAS, Xiangping QIAN, Andrew I. MCDONALD, Han-Jie ZHOU, Luke W. ASHCRAFT, Bing YAO, Hong JIANG, Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG, Jianchao WANG, David J. MORGANS, Jr., Bradley Paul MORGAN, and Gustave BERGNES, all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: November 9, 2005

Application No.: 11/271,147; and

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Inc., of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Xiangping QIAN		
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew I. McDONALD		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Han-Jie ZHOU		
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Luke W. ASHCRAFT		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bing YAO		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Hong JIANG		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG		
Full Name of Seventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jianchao WANG		
Full Name of Eighth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.		
Full Name of Ninth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bradley P. MORGAN	selent to	05/17/06
Full Name of Tenth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Gustave BERGNES		
Full Name of Eleventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

JOINT

WHEREAS, Xiangping QIAN, Andrew I. MCDONALD, Han-Jie ZHOU, Luke W. ASHCRAFT, Bing YAO, Hong JIANG, Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG, Jianchao WANG, David J. MORGANS, Jr., Bradley Paul MORGAN, and Gustave BERGNES, all of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

Filing Date: November 9, 2005

Application No.: 11/271,147; and

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Inc., of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Xiangping QIAN		
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew I. McDONALD		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Han-Jie ZHOU		
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Luke W. ASHCRAFT		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Tun tunio or routin mitomos		
Bing YAO		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Hong JIANG		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jennifer Kuo Chen HUANG		
Full Name of Seventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Jianchao WANG		
Full Name of Eighth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
David J. MORGANS, Jr.		
Full Name of Ninth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Bradley P. MORGAN		
Full Name of Tenth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Gustave BERGNES	Market 1	6/16/06
Full Name of Eleventh Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date

RECORDED: 06/19/2006